
OCT. 10.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

Public Trustee.-Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration. 

THE PUBLIO TRUST OFFICE al' NEW ZEALAND.-lNCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS «)F TE:E PUBLIO TRUST OFFICE 
ACT, 1908. 

P ARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the :.\fonth 
of September, 1940 :-
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Addis, Ann 
Aldridge, Henry John 
Anderson, Charlotte Agnes 
Anderson, :Martimus 
Aplin, William 
Baker, Frank Edward 
Ballantyne, Thomas Alexander 
Bambery, Florence Evelyn 
Bannerman, Emma 
Barker, John Waddy 
Barns, Ernest Samuel 
Barton, Frederick Ernest 
Beattie, :Margaret 
Belcher, Louisa Eugenie 
Bellamy, Elizabeth 
Bicknell, John Thomas 
Bilkey, Robert 
Blair, Ann 
Bland, Harriet Georgina 
Breadmore, James William 
Breed, Gertrude Fanny 
Brewster, George Henry .. 
Bridle, Frederick Ernest 
Brightwell, William Edward Felix 

Brown, Thomas Valentine 
Burke, Jane Oliver 
Bushnell, :Mildred Wynne .. 
Byrne, Walter 
Butt, Mary 
Cameron, Ruth Ivy Abinas 

Caney, John Henry 
Clarke, Frederick Henry 
Coard, Edith 
Coley, Samuel 

Comyns, Leonard Frank 
Connor, Charles 
Connor, William .. 
Cook, Annie Harriet 
Cooper, Ethel Ruth 
Cornwall, Henry Greyshott 
Cowell, Emily Sybella 
Crawford, Stuart Keith 

Crossley, Doris Cecilia 
Cunningham, Frederick Horatio 
Daniels, Alfred James 
Davidson, Maria .. 
Davis, Cyril Stephen 
Davison, Muriel Louisa 
Douglas, John 
Douglas, :Malcolm 
Downie, :Margaret Banks Syme 
Duggan, Timothy John 
Eadie, William Anderson 
Edmonds, Edith Emily 
Edwards, John Robert 
Erridge, Elizabeth 
F.elton, Edward George 
Fenimer, Jane Elizabeth 
Fernandez, John 
Field, Violet Maud Elizabeth 
Fitzpatrick, Agnes Elizabeth 
Fitzpatrick, John Patrick; .. 
Francois, Letitia 
Free, William Edward 
Frisk en, :Margaret Robertson 
Fullerton, Mary Ann 
Gallagher, :Michael James .. 
Garranton, Mary Jane 
Goldsmith, Janet 
Greenslade, :Marion 
Hain, :Margaret .. 
Haines, William John 
Hall, Annie Elizabeth 
Hand, Marion Grossett 
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Ashburton .. 
Greymouth 
Akaroa 
Wellington 
Auckland .. 
Wellington 
Oamaru 
Christchurch 
Napier 
Haumoana 
Rotoiti, Rotorua 
Blenheim 
Dunedin 
Cardiff 
Dunedin 
Kahutara, Featherston 
Pukekohe 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Blenheim 
Wanganui 
Waiau Pa 
Colville 
Christchurch 

Kailwi 
Te Kopuru 
Gisborne 
Wellington 
Belfast 
Nelson (formerly Blen-

heim) 
Lower Hutt 
Timaru 
Christchurch 
Trentham (formerly 

Auckland) 
Rangiora 
Napier 
Auckland .. 
Sumner 
Wellington 
:Melbourne .. 
Wanganui .. 
Tuai (formerly Johnson-

ville) 
Pokere 
Kutarere 
Gisborne 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Palmerston North 
Hamilton 
Tauranga .. 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Pukerau 
Ponsonby 
Feilding 
Dunedin 
Gisborne 
Canvastown 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Arthurs Point 

Wellington 
Whakatane .. 
l\fatatoki 
Auckland 
:Masterton 
Auckland 

Napi~r 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Petone 
Wellington 

Widow 
Driver 
Widow 
Labourer 
Retired contractor 
Retired pipe worker 
Retired farmer .. 
Widow 
:Married woman 
Retired farmer .. 
Retired Civil servant 
Retired sawmiller 
Widow 

S~inster 
Retired farmer 

Married woman 
Widow 
Retired fruit-farmer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Retired City Council em-

ployee 
Retired engineer 
Widow 
Spinster 
(Not known) 
:Married woman 
Widow 

Retired blacksmith 
Retired railway employee 
Widow 
Retired ironmoulder 

Labourer 
Clerk in Holy Orders 
Waterside worker 
Widow 
Spinster 
Retired public servant 
Widow 
Electrician 

:Married woman 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Medical practitioner 
:Married woman 
Dairy-factory employee 
Settler 
Widow 
Storeman 
Retired farmer 
:Married woman 
Builder 
Widow 
Pensioner 
Widow 
Surveyor's assistant 
Widow 
Domestic 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Civil servant 
Widow 
Married woman 
Carrier., 
Widow 

" Married woman 
Widow 
Retired butcher 
Married woman 
Widow 

12/6/28 
29/8/40 
8/9/40 

16/8/40 
7/9/40 

24/8/40 
20/8/40 
14/9/40 
20/8/40 
7/9/40 

27/8/40 
15/9/40 
16/8/40 
4/9/40 

18/8/40 
27/7/40 

7/4/40 
17/6/40 
24/8/40 
25/8/40 
1/9/40 
2/9/40 
3/8/40 

22/8/40 

18/8/40 
7/6/40 
8/7/22 

14/8/40 
14/9/40 
17/8/40 

7/9/40 
16/9/40 
30/8/40 
29/8/40 

2/8/40 
8/9/40 

13/9/40 
13/9/40 
8/8/40 
-/8/40 
6/9/40 
5/8/40 

16/9/38 
6/8/40 
5/8/40 
6/9/40 
9/9/40 

28/8/40 
12/12/32 
20/12/30 

6/9/40 
7/9/40 

15/9/40 
11/8/40 
6/8/39 

25/8/40 
14/8/40 
14/8/40 

20/11/35 
15/9/40 
19/8/40 
15/7/40 
7/3/38 

18/8/40 
17/9/40 
27/7/40 
13/8/40 
16/9/40 
2/9/40 

30/8/40 
6/9/40 
8/9/31 

28/8/40 
29/8/40 

Remarks. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~;;tate. 
Testate. 

Int;;tate. 

Testate. 

In~;tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate, 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~state. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Test~te. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 


