Public Trustee.—Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration.

The Public Trust Office of New Zealand.—Incorporated under the Provisions of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908.

Particulars of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the Public Truster during the Month of September, 1940:—

0.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks
1	Addis, Ann Aldridge, Henry John Anderson, Charlotte Agnes	Ashburton	Widow Driver	12/6/28	Intestate
2	Aldridge, Henry John	Greymouth	Driver	29/8/40	Testate.
3	Anderson, Charlotte Agnes	Akaroa	Widow	8/9/40	,,
4	Anderson, Martimus	Akaroa Wellington Auckland Wellington	Widow Labourer Retired contractor Retired pipe worker	16/8/40	.,,
5 6	Aplin, William	Auckland	Retired contractor	7/9/40	Intestate
7	Baker, Frank Edward Ballantyne, Thomas Alexander	Wellington		24/8/40	Testate.
8	Ballantyne, Thomas Alexander Bambery, Florence Evelyn	Christchurch	Widow	$\frac{20/8/40}{14/9/40}$	**
9	Bannerman, Emma	Napier	Married woman	$\frac{14}{3}\frac{3}{40}$,,
10	Barker, John Waddy	Haumoana	Retired farmer	7/9/40	"
11	Barns, Ernest Samuel	Rotoiti, Rotorua	Retired Civil servant	27/8/40	,,
12	Barton, Frederick Ernest	Blenheim	TO 11 11	15/9/40	Intestate
3	Beattie, Margaret	Dunedin	Widow Spinster	16/8/40	Testate.
4	Belcher, Louisa Eugenie	Cardiff	Spinster Retired farmer	4/9/40	>2
5	Bellamy, Elizabeth	Dunedin	Spinster	18/8/40	,,
6 7	Bicknell, John Thomas	Kahutara, Featherston	Retired farmer	27/7/40	,,
8	Bilkey, Robert Blair, Ann	Pukekohe Auckland	Married woman	7/4/40	"
.0			Married woman	17/6/40	Integrate
20	Bland, Harriet Georgina Breadmore, James William	Blenheim	Married woman Widow Retired fruit-farmer Widow	$\frac{24/8/40}{25/8/40}$	Intestate Testate.
1	Breed, Gertrude Fanny	Wanganui	Widow	$\frac{25/8/40}{1/9/40}$	Tostale.
2	Brewster, George Henry	Waiau Pa	Farmer	$\frac{1}{9}$	Intestate
3	Bridle, Frederick Ernest	Wanganui	Labourer	3/8/40	
4	Brightwell, William Edward Felix	Christehureh	Retired City Council em-	22/8/40	"
			ployee	, -,	,,,
25	Brown, Thomas Valentine	Kai Iwi	Retired engineer	18/8/40	Testate.
26	Burke, Jane Oliver	Te Kopuru	Widow	7/6/40	,,
27	Bushnell, Mildred Wynne	Gisborne	Spinster	8/7/22	Intestate
28	Byrne, Walter Butt. Mary	Wellington	(Not known)	14/8/40	Testate.
29	Butt, Mary	Kai Iwi Te Kopuru Gisborne Wellington Belfast	Widow Spinster (Not known) Married woman Widow	14/9/40	,,
80	Cameron, Ruth Ivy Abinas	heim)	Widow	17/8/40	Intestate
1	Caney, John Henry	Lower Hutt Timaru	Retired blacksmith	7/9/40	Testate.
2	Clarke, Frederick Henry	Timaru	Retired railway employee	16/9/40	Intestate
3	Coard, Edith Coley, Samuel	Christenarch	Widow	30/8/40	Testate.
4	Coley, Samuel	Trentham (formerly Auckland)	Retired ironmoulder	29/8/40	"
5	Comyns, Leonard Frank	Auckland) Rangiora Napier Auckland Sumner Wellington Melbourne Wanganui	Labourer	2/8/40	,,
6	Connor, Charles	Napier	Clerk in Holy Orders	8/9/40	,,
7	Connor, William	Auckland	Waterside worker	13/9/40	,,
8	Cook, Annie Harriet Cooper, Ethel Ruth	Sumner	Widow Spinster Betired public servant	13/9/40	,,
9	Cooper, Ethel Ruth	Wellington	Spinster	8/8/40	"
10	Cornwall, Henry Greyshott	Melbourne	The same of the sa	-/8/40 6/0/40	,,
11 12	Crawford, Stuart Keith	Wanganui Tuai (formerly Johnson-		6/9/40	Intestate
ŀΖ	Crawford, Stuart Keith	ville)	Electrician	5/8/40	Intestate
3	Crossley, Doris Cecilia	Pokere	Married woman	16/9/38	
4	Cunningham, Frederick Horatio	Kutarere	Formon	6/8/40	Testate.
15	Daniels, Alfred James		Labourer	5/8/40	,,
16	Davidson, Maria	Gisborne Auckland Hamilton Palmerston North	Married woman	6/9/40	,,
17	Davidson, Maria	Hamilton	Medical practitioner Married woman	9/9/40	,,
18	Davison, Muriel Louisa	Palmerston North	Married woman	28/8/40	,,
19	Douglas, John	Hamilton	Dairy-factory employee	12/12/32	Intestate
50	Douglas, Malcolm	Tauranga	Settler	20/12/30	Testate.
1	Downie, Margaret Banks Syme Duggan, Timothy John		WIGOW	6/9/40	,,
2		Wellington	Storeman	7/9/40	Intestate
3	Eadie, William Anderson	Pukerau	Retired farmer	15/9/40	Testate.
4	Edmonds, Edith Emily	Ponsonby	Married woman	11/8/40	,,
5	Edwards, John Robert	Feilding	Builder	6/8/39	, ,,
6	Erridge, Elizabeth	Dunedin Gisborne	Widow Pensioner	25/8/40	,,
7	Felton, Edward George Fenimer, Jane Elizabeth	1 0	TT7' I	14/8/40	,,
$\frac{8}{9}$	Fernandez, John	WWW 444	1 0	$\frac{14/8/40}{20/11/35}$	Integtate
0	Field, Violet Maud Elizabeth	Wellington Christchurch	TT7' 1	$\frac{20/11/35}{15/9/40}$	Intestate.
l	Fitzpatrick, Agnes Elizabeth	Arthurs Point	Domestic	19/8/40	Intestate.
$\frac{1}{2}$	Fitzpatrick, John Patrick		Farmer	15/7/40	,,
3	François, Letitia	Wellington	Married woman	7/3/38	,,,
4	Free, William Edward	Whakatane	Civil servant	18/8/40	Testate.
5	Frisken, Margaret Robertson	Matatoki	Widow	17/9/40	,,
6	Fullerton, Mary Ann	Auckland	Married woman	27/7/40	Intestate
7	Gallagher, Michael James	Masterton	Carrier	13/8/40	Testate.
8	Garranton, Mary Jane	Auckland	Widow	16/9/40	,,
9	Goldsmith, Janet	,,	,,	2/9/40	,,
0	Greenslade, Marion	Napier	Married woman	30/8/40	,,
1	Hain, Margaret	Christchurch	Widow	6/9/40	,,,
2	Haines, William John	Wellington	Retired butcher	8/9/31	,,
		Petone	Married woman	28/8/40	Intestate
3 4	Hall, Annie Elizabeth	Wellington	Widow	29/8/40	